PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3504174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALFRIED WOLK	06/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTEC PRÄZISIONSFINISH GMBH
Street Address:	DIESELSTRASSE 12
City:	STRAUBENHARDT-FELDRENNACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	75334

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14771328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com **Correspondent Name:** MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75215	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/john james mcglew/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

503457549

source=75215-DEC-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036448 FRAME: 0271

Docket No.:

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Verfahren und Vorrichtung zur Oberflächenbearbeitung von Werkstücken
Title of the Invention:
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: ☐The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/000808 filed on March 26, 2014
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, OTEC Präzisionsfinish GmbH
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having a place of business at:
Dieselstraße 12, D-75334 Straubenhardt-Feldrennach
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
INVENTOR: Walfried Wolk
→Inventor's signature beattrib fit > Date 18.6.15

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A

PATENT REEL: 036448 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 08/28/2015